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Elected to the  
Board of Directors

Election  
results
2024

Votes cast for 
other candidates
Candidate Votes

Total number 
of ballot papers 
received

4,312

  By post	 1,608

  Online	 2,704 

Invalid papers	 28

VALID VOTES	 4,284

If you would like to take part in next year’s election,  
please email Jonathan Carey at jcarey@eastofengland.coop

Serving for four years

Ann Osborn 
Julie Mansfield 
Nicola Fox 
Ashley Munson*

Serving for one year

Martin Catchpole
Suzanne Hawkes

2,630
2,473
2,470
1,854

1,504
1,316

Roger Grosvenor*

David Blackwell*

Sean Hills*

Steven Shaw 
Liam Pocock*

Garry Simmonds 

1,716
1,489
1,316
1,132
1,106
1,026

*Due to the Board being unable to accept more than one candidate who is a current employee or 
who has left the Society’s employment within three years of the date of nomination.


